

Kansas Bureau of Investigation

Kirk D. Thompson Director Derek Schmidt

Attorney General

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 10, 2018

Contact: Melissa Underwood (785) 296-8283

melissa.underwood@kbi.ks.gov

KBI, Attorney General, and partners to establish Northeast Child Victims Task Force at ribbon cutting ceremony

TOPEKA – The Kansas Bureau of Investigation (KBI), Kansas Attorney General Derek Schmidt, and partners, will establish the Northeast Child Victims Task Force (NECVTF) with a ribbon cutting ceremony, Wednesday afternoon. The NECVTF will focus investigative resources on bringing justice to child victims in the northeast region of Kansas. Task Force partners from the KBI, Attorney General's Office, Topeka Police Department, Shawnee County Sheriff's Office, and Shawnee County District Attorney's Office, will conduct investigations and pursue charges against those who physically or sexually abuse children, or exploit children through the use of technology.

Date: Wednesday, December 12, 2018

Time: 2 p.m.

Location: KBI Headquarters, 1620 SW Tyler St., Topeka

*The ribbon cutting ceremony, which will include remarks and tours of the facility, will be held outside the Task Force entrance, located on the northeast side of KBI Headquarters. Parking will be available east of the building.

###